
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by L*w to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 10th

day of August 1872.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland. . . . * - .

ioyal Bank of Scotland. .....

Aberdeen Town and County Banking 1

North of Scotland Banking Company.

Clydesdale "Ranking Company

City of Glasgow Bank
Oalfidnrna.Ti limiting rinrrjpany , . , , ,

Name of the Firm.

( The Governor and Company of the Bank \
\ of Scotland \

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company . .

Commercial Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland....

TJnion Bank of Scotland .... . .

( Aberdeen Town and County Banking \
\ Company* J

North of Scotland Banking Company
Clydesd&lfl "Ra.tiltiTig Company.

City of Glasgow Bank

Caledonian "RfiTiVing Company , , r

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

f
343418

216451
438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

72921
53434

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

191766

228569

161159

205146

165457

239037

79041

137595

165021

199671

32516

Under £5.

408685

414413

346293

485335
362139

475784

92850

137455

305275

333867
59253

Total.

600451

642982

507453

690481

527597
714821

171891

275050

470296

533539
91769

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

314121

471716

128138

382318

300565
350125

112182

136117

228887

515989

51229

Silver.

34331

62039

36623

35744

47469
39455

10868

11144

30149
33329

6627

Total.

348452

533755

164754

418062

348035
389580

123050

147262
259036

549319
57857
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate (with the

exception of )} have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which

this Return relates.

Dated this 22d day of August 1872. W. H. COUSINS, Officer of Stamp Duties.
Or


