AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 10th day of August 1872.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.				Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the Bank } of Scotland}	Edinburgh	£ 343418	191766	408685	600451	314121	34331	348452
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	228569	414413	642982	471716	62039	533755
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	161159	346293	507453	128138	36623	164754
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374880	205146	485335	690481	382318	35744	418062
National Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	297024	165457	362139	527597	300565	47469	348035
Union Bank of Scotland	Union Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	454346	239037	475784	714821	350125	39455	389580
Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	{ Aberdeen Town and County Banking } { Company	Aberdeen	70133	79041	92850	171891	112182	10868	123050
North of Scotland Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company	Aberdeen	154319	137595	137455	275050	136117	11144	147262
Clydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow	274321	165021	305275	470296	228887	30149	259036
City of Glasgow Bank	City of Glasgow Bank	Glasgow	72921	199671	333867	533539	515989	33329	549319
Caledonian Banking Company	Caledonian Banking Company	Inverness	53434	32516	59253	91769	51229	6627	57857

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the exception of), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 22d day of August 1872.

W. H. COUSINS, Officer of Stamp Duties.

523